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Ben Forrest

E Glagow-Lattibea
George Yates
Kai Atkins
Joseph Wane
Isaac Evans

Ben Green

Ben McLaughlin
Shea Mellor
Harley Place
Mathew Mackay
Laurie Miligan
Byron Cookson
Lewis Tiley
Matthew Baptista
Ben Hughes
Luke Hunter
Ashley Jones
WilliamW aller
Curtis Johnstone
Jack Hutchinson
Scott Gouldthorpe
Matthew Holliday

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 3rd December 2011
Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Bury Athletic Club 7:42
Oldham & Royton H & AC 7:53
Bury Athletic Club 8:02
Pendle Athletic Club 8:22
Leigh Harriers & AC 8:36
Rossendale Harriers & AC 8:40
Rossendale Harriers & AC 8:42
Leigh Harriers & AC 843
Leigh Harriers & AC 8:44
Rossendale Harriers & AC 8:44
Rossendale Harriers & AC 8:46
Bury Athletic Club 8:52
Moston & District H & AC 8:58
Chorley AC 9:01
Wigan & District H & AC 9:03
Chorley AC 9:06
Chorley AC 9:.07
Oldham & Royton H & AC 9:.07
Hyndburn AC 9:08
Bury Athletic Club 9:12
Hyndburn AC 913
Chorley AC 917
Leigh Harriers & AC 9:21

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

24  Kyle Jones Leigh Harriers & AC

25 S$Lewis Maylor Saddleworth Runners Club
26 Billy Blain Leigh Harriers & AC

27 Dylan Ross Hyndburn AC

28 Curtis Brierley Oldham & Royton H & AC
29 Jack Hughes Chorley AC

30 Mathew Jones Rossendale Harriers & AC
31 Jack Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & AC
32 Daniel Mathews Bury Athletic Club

33 Spencer Phelan Pendle Athletic Club

34 Oliver Credland Clayton Le Moors Harriers
35 Ethan Joyce Chorley AC

36 Ben Fisher Leigh Harriers & AC

37 Charlie Page Blackburn Harriers & AC
38 Charlie Parkinson Rossendale Harriers & AC
39 Harry Mason Clayton Le Moors Harriers
40 Jamie Teare Blackburn Harriers & AC
41 James Coghlan Bury Athletic Club

42 Mark Howorth Rossendale Harriers & AC
43 BenWilliams Bury Athletic Club

44  Mike Hodgkinson Bury Athletic Club

45 Harry Barclay Chorley Harriers

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley AC

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Hyndburn AC
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Natalya Irvine
Kim Baptista

Eve Hutchinson
Hannah Cookson
Isobel Dean
EllaTinman
Georgia Tansey
Orla Holt

Keely Hodgkinson
Rebecca Prestage
Tallulah Cullen
Harriet Vaughan
Elodie Smallwood
Lydia Mathews
Molly Healey
Melita Griffin
Paige Sellers
Holly Parkinson
Eve Williams
Amy Donovan
Leah Rushworth
Teegan Brady
Alice Tonge
Emily Hunter
Molly Philbin

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers

16 —
22 —
23 —

1 Ben Forrest
5 Joseph Wane
6 Isaac Evans

47 —14 Lewis Tiley

47 — 2 E Glagow-Lattibea

66 — 19 WilliamWaller

3 George Yates
8 Ben McLaughlin
7 Ben Green

16 Ben Hughes

18 Ashley Jones

12 Laurie Milligan
9 Shea Mellor
10 Harley Place
17 Luke Hunter
27 Curtis Brierley

21 Jack Hutchinson 26 Dylan Ross

FINAL RESULTS

26

J AllenCartwright

Bury Athletic Club

Under 11 Girl —
Club Time
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 8:18
Wigan & District H & AC 8:26
Hyndburn AC 8:30
Blackburn Harriers & AC 8:52
Horwich Rmi Harriers 8:57
Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:02
Bolton United Harriers & AC 9:05
Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:09
Leigh Hariers & AC 913
Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:14
Bury Athletic Club 9:22
Bury Athletic Club 9:25
Blackburn Harriers & AC 9:33
Bolton United Harriers & AC 9:37
Oldham & Royton H & AC 9:38
Bolton United Harriers & AC 9:42
Bury Athletic Club 9:43
Hyndburn AC 9:51
Leigh Harriers & AC 9:53
Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:56
Bolton United Harriers & AC 9:57
Bury Athletic Club 9:59
Bolton United Harriers & AC 10:04
Chorley AC 10:12
Bolton United Harriers & AC 10:13
Under 11 Girl —

24 — 6 EllaTinman

37 — 7 Georgia Tansey

40 — 11 Tallulah Cullen

48 — 3 Eve Hutchinson

76 — 1 Natalya Irvine

105 — 28 Caitlin McCarrick

27 Nicola Moynihan Hyndburn AC
28 Caitlin McCarrick Chorley Harriers
29 Daisy Worthington Bury Athletic Club
30 Eleanor Root Clayton Le Moors Harriers
31 Maisy Vasic Rossendale Harriers & AC
32 Claudia Newby Rossendale Harriers & AC
33 Farnworthcharlotte Bury Athletic Club
34 Carrie Lee Rossendale Harriers & AC
35 EllaTyrell Bury Athletic Club
36 Lucie Wood Rossendale Harriers & AC
37 Maya Heath Bury Athletic Club
38 Katie Hebblethwaite Chorley Harriers
39 Evie Barclay Chorley Harriers
40 Amy Chicken Rossendale Harriers & AC
41 J Colyane-Grundy Chorley Harriers
42 Ella Atkins Pendle Athletic Club
43 Alisha Hynes Bolton United Harriers & AC
44  Eliise Taylor Oldham & Royton H & AC
45 Molly Hesketh Clayton Le Moors Harriers
46 Katie Bebbington Bury Athletic Club
47  Millie Hughes Bury Athletic Club
48 Katriona Newell Rossendale Harriers & AC
49 Matilda Donohoe Moston & District H & AC
50 Annabel Nuttall Rossendale Harriers & AC
TEAM RESULTS

8 Orla Holt 10 Rebecca Prestage

14 Lydia Mathews 16 Melita Griffin

12 Harriet Vaughan 17 Paige Sellers

18 Holly Parkinson 27 Nicola Moynihan

30 Eleanor Root 45 Molly Hesketh

38 Katie Hebblethwaite 39 Evie Barclay

graham@race-results.co.uk §'°‘,,

9:27
9:32
9:37
9:38
9:50
9:54
9:55
9:57
9:57
10:04
10:04
10:20
10:25
10:28
10:30
10:32
10:36
10:38
10:44
10:55
11:06
11:15

10:16
10:17
10:21
10:23
10:24
10:27
10:28
10:33
10:46
10:51
10:53
10:53
10:58
11:05
11:12
11:23
11:26
11:35
11:45
12:30
12:47
13:19
13:32
13:38
13:57
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Joshua LaManna
Sam Wardle
Matthew Barnes
Nathan Dunn
Tiaman Crorken
Byron Abbott
Liam Doherty
Thomas Marchant
Josh Whitehead
0 Kyle Anderson
1 Joe Gande
2 Ethan Radcliffe
3 Kieran Lee

14 Sam Brooks

5 Hamy Rushton

6 Joseph Kershaw
7 Jack Crummett

8 Elliott Snape

9 James Nuttal

0 $Charley Bateson

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 3rd December 2011
Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

Pendle Athletic Club

Wigan & District H & AC
Pendle Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Pendle Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston & District H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Todmorden Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Unattached

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Time
10:08
10:12
10:21
10:29
10:36
10:44
11:03
11:.07
11:08
11:10
11:12
11:16
11:27
11:28
11:46
11:51
11:54
11:56
12:06
12:08

Gregan Baker
Jacob Slough
Joshua Decamps
Luke Entwistle
Chris Archer
Henry Lucas
Jack Wilkinson
Ryan Clarke
Tom Unsworth
Alex Taylor
Simon Wilshaw
Daemon Metcalfe
Max Haworth

$William Vasconcelos

Matthew Lee
Michael Duffy

Dominic Gouldthorpe

William Bellard
James Ogg
Ben Green

Pendle Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wigan & District H & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Pendle Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Unattached

Leigh Harriers & AC
Burnley Ac

Chorley AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Chorley AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

16 — 3 Matthew Barnes
34 — 9 Josh Whitehead

Pendle Athletic Club
Oldham & Royton H & AC

b=

Blackburn Harriers & AC

6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
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Elizabeth Greenwood
Corinna Howorth
Rachel Bailey
Sarah Longshaw
Sophie Murphy
Maria McPolin

Katie Oakley
Shauna Williamson
Giovanna Brady
Olivia Stones

Lucy Horrocks
Eleanor Bond

3 Beatrice Toman

4 Georgia Greenhalgh
5 Katie Hatton

6 Kerry Wallwork

7 Jessica Nelson

8 Charlie Coy

Rossendale Harriers & AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC

39 — 1 Joshua LaManna

41 — 7 Liam Doherty
47 — 6 Byron Abbott
81 — 24 Chris Archer

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Moston & District H & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Hyndburn AC

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

Time
10:48
12:01
12:11
12:11
12:24
12:32
12:43
12:45
12:51
12:52
13:.02
13:.05
13:10
13:11
13:22
13:26
13:27
13:30

5 Tiarnan Crorken
12 Ethan Radcliffe

8 Thomas Marchant
13 Kieran Lee

16 Joseph Kershaw22 Joshua Decamps

11 Joe Gande
15 Harry Rushton
27 Ryan Clarke

Rachel Sidebotham
Megan Clarkson
Kelsey Rutherford
Rose Abbott
Georgia Turgoose
Hannah McKenzie
Alice Pier

Amber Boulton
Sophie W hittaker
Melissa Evans
Kate Kenny
Maria Gabrilatsou
Laura Hynes
Jade Drinkwater
Chelsey Lee
Jodie Graham

23 Luke Entwistle
26 Jack Wilkinson
30 Simon Wilshaw

Wigan & District H & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Hariers & AC
Moston & District H & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Moston & District H & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

11 — 2 Corinna Howorth
24 — 3 Rachel Bailey
28 — 6 Maria McPolin
42 — 1 Elizabeth Greenwood20 Megan Clarkson 21Kelsey Rutherford
70 — 9 Giovanna Brady
70 — 11 Lucy Horrocks

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC

1

2

3 Leigh Harriers & AC

4

5 Moston & District H & AC

6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

4 Sarah Longshaw 5 Sophie Murphy

7 Katie Oakley
10 Olivia Stones

29 Kate Kenny
25 Alice Pier

graham@race-results.co.uk

14 Georgia Greenhalgh
12 Eleanor Bond

32 Jade Drinkwater
34 Jodie Graham

ort
soff

12:10
12:18
12:23
12:25
12:45
12:46
12:48
12:55
13:.03
13:.03
13:31
13:36
13:48
13:50
13:56
14:27
15:04
15:22
15:33
16:04

13:31
13:31
13:44
13:52
14.05
14:13
14:16
14:19
14:31
14:36
14:49
14:56
15:24
15:38
18:35
21:23
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Robert Wong
Connor Mahoney
Ben Heywood
Christopher Brown
James Marchant
Fergus Tallon

Alex Proctor
George Nightingale
Callum Davidson
James Wardle
Chris Wilson
Mathew Walker

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 3rd December 2011
Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Pendle Athletic Club
Chorley AC

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Hyndburn AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Leigh Hariers & AC
Moston & District H & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Time
16:25
16:47
16:51
17:11
17:14
17:34
17:34
17:41
17:47
17:58
18:18
18:20

Bradley Healey
Adam Crowder
Domenic Howarth
Jack Edmondson
Callum Ross
Connor Colleavy
Jamie Hauserman
Jonathan Southwell
Nathan Hilditch
Daniel Hill

Alex Latham
Joshua Graham

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Hyndburn AC

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Moston & District H & AC
Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
22 — 1 Robert Wong

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC

Pos Name
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1

2
3
4

Sophie Hill
Rhiannon Wickham
Rebecca Flanagan
$Hoally Tidd

Leah Peploe
Antonia Kean
Rebecca Bevan
Eleanor Boyle
Sally Searson
Yasmine Kallel
Hannah Williams
Ashleigh Davis
Lucy Moore
Shona Monks

24 — 4 Christopher Brown 7 Alex Proctor

2 Connor Mahoney 19 Jamie Hauserman

13 Bradley Healey

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Moston & District H & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Warrington Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Moston & District H & AC
Hyndburn AC

Moston & District H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

Time
18:23
18:46
19:.03
20:00
20:12
20:25
20:44
20:45
20:52
20:58
21:15
21:27
21:28
21:31

Ellie Donohoe
EmmaPlant
Niamh Boulton
Isabella Lewis
Mollie Neary
Sarah Yates
Katie Buckingham
Moira Davies
Hannah Goldswain
Chloe Law

Katie Hurt

Lucy Kershaw
Niamh Herdson

Moston & District H & AC
Chorley Harriers

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bury Athletic Club

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

21 — 1 Sophie Hill
21 — 3 Rebecca Flanagan 6 Rebecca Bevan 12 Lucy Moore

Moston & District H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Pos Name

20N ORAWN -

- O

1

2 Bolton United Harriers & AC

Dominic Mahoney
Jonothan Kay
Daniel Walsh
Liam Moore
Ryan Scicca
$Joe Steward
Simon Walker
Jack Brown
Adam Howarth
Joe Ellison
Adam Sciacca

30 — 2 Rhiannon Wickham 8 Sally Searson

36 — 5 Antonia Kean
Race 4 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Chorley AC

East Cheshire Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC
Chorley AC

Chorley AC

Race 4 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS

Time
19:28
20:14
21:05
21:39
21:45
21:47
22:01
22:04
22:09
22:20
22:31

9 Yasmine Kallel

7 Eleanor Boyle

Bryn Davies
Hamy Paige
Nathan Milligan
Alex Hill

Alton Fowley
Dean Walmersley
Hywel Scourfirld
Josh Taylor
Scott Healey
Ryan Bradshaw

11 Ashleigh Davis

20 Katie Buckingham
24 Katie Hurt

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Moston & District H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Chorley AC

3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Rossendale Harriers & AC

Pos Name
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1

Katie Buckley
Shannon Johnson
Bethany Jones
Georgina Leck
Lizzy Leason
Elizabeth Longshaw
Holly Ballantyne

24 — 5 Ryan Scicca
25 — 2 Jonothan Kay
31 — 7 Jack Brown

38 — 3 Daniel Walsh

Race 4 - Under 17 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & AC

Leigh Harriers & AC

Leigh Harriers & AC
Glossopdale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC

Race 4 - Under 17 — TEAM RESULTS

Time
2344
23:56
26:30
26:40
26:56
27:32
28:10

9 Joe Ellison

6 Simon Walker
11 Bryn Davies
15 Alton Fowley

- a0

0
1
12

13
14

Rose Mather

Caitlin Cole

Ellen Sagar-Hesketh
Emma Croft

Alana Grundy
Niavh Kenny
Katherine Pegg

10 Adam Sciacca
17 Hywel Scourfirld
13 Nathan Milligan
20 Ryan Bradshaw

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Hyndburn AC

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Bury Athletic Club

Moston & District H & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Leigh Harriers & AC

2 Bury Athletic Club

Internet:

9 — 2 Shannon Johnson

22 — 1 Katie Buckley

3 Bethany Jones
9 Caitlin Cole

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

4 Georgina Leck
12 Alana Grundy

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort
soff

18:21
19:17
19:55
20:00
20:11
20:22
20:30
20:41
20:42
20:42
21:46
25:56

21:54
22:01
22:08
22:27
22:36

23:11
23:35
23:45
23:55
24:30
24:48
27:52

22:39
23:.01
23:.01
23:39
23:43
24:03
24:37
24:45
25:16
25:29

28:14
28:24
28:51
30:37
31:48
33:23
33:53



The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 3rd December 2011
Race 4 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

42
43

$Michelle Spencer
Kathryn Davies
Ann-Marie McGilvray
Suzanne Gregory
EliseMills

Fran Walker

Linda Clarkson
KimO'Neill

Diane Winterburn
Jenny Garside
Lucy Hodson

Kelly Warburton
Vickey Burton
Sarah Roberts
Katherine Thompson
Frances Dewhurst
Julie Lomax
Elizabeth W hitworth
Lorraine Leary
Melanie Robertson
Moyra Parfitt

Jan Buckingham
Lorna Taylor
Alison Fowler
Claire Settle

Sue Taylor

Lisa Nuttall

Beryl Buckley
Mandy Goth

Susan Allen

Pam Hudson
EmmaSmith
Christa Whatmough
Viv White

Brenda Hesketh
Margaret Galvin
Beth Trickle

Jane Walker
Christine Leathley
Maria Parkinson

L35 4 Southport Waterloo AC
L45 10 Radcliffe AC

L45 11 Radcliffe AC

L35 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L50 5 Todmorden Harriers & AC
L40 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers

L40 4 Darwen Dashers RC

L40 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L45 12 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L35 6 Trawden AC

L 52 Bury Athletic Club

L 53 Burnden Road Runners
L35 7 Chorley Harriers

L40 6 Darwen Dashers RC

L55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L45 13 Chorley Harriers

L35 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC
L40 7 Oldham & Royton H & AC
L45 14 Rochdale Harriers & AC
L50 6 Todmorden Harriers & AC
L65 1 Todmorden Harriers & AC
L45 15 Blackburn Harriers & AC
L40 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC
L 65 Chorley Harriers

L 66 Rossendale Harriers & AC
L50 7 Darwen Dashers RC

L40 9 Blackburn Harriers & AC
L60 2 Glossopdale Harriers

L50 8 Todmorden Harriers & AC
L50 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L60 3 Oldham & Royton H & AC
L 73 Rossendale Harriers & AC
L 74 Horwich Rmi Harriers

L 75 Rossendale Harriers & AC
L55 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers

L60 4 Leigh Harmiers & AC

L 78 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L45 16 Bolton United Harriers & AC

L60 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

L40 10 Burnden Road Runners

Race 4 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Lyndsey Brindle L 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers 22:51
2  Louisa Thompson L 2 Leigh Harriers & AC 23:02
3 Rebecca Taylor LJ 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 23:21
4 Sarah Yeomans L 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 23:47
5  EmmaFlanagan LJ 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 24:46
6  Donna Cartwright L 6 Radcliffe AC 24:56
7  Suzanne Budgett L45 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers 2519
8  Abigail Howarth LJ 3 Leigh Harmiers & AC 25:22
9 Elizabeth Lee LJ 4 Leigh Hariers & AC 25:39
10 $Nicola Wood L 10 Accrington Road Runners 2543
11 Tara Bleasdale L 11 Chorley Harriers 25:52
12 Heather Jackson L 12 Bolton Tri Club 26:09
13 Jaclyn Davison LJ 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 26:13
14 Katie Geelan L35 1 Bury Athletic Club 26:16
15 Isaline Kneale L45 2 Burnden Road Runners 26:18
16 Katie Trickett L 16 Blackburn Harriers & AC 26:35
17 Natasha Fellowes L40 1 Chorley Harriers 26:39
18 Helena Leathley LJ 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 26:42
19 Hayley Corbishley L 19 Rossendale Harriers & AC 26:57
20 Anna Blomfield L50 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC 2701
21 Kathleen Brierley L50 2 Todmorden Harriers & AC 27:04
22 Anne Ferguson L50 3 Burnden Road Runners 27:09
23 Sarah Toms L 23 Rossendale Harriers & AC 27:12
24  Lesley Fisher L50 4 Burnden Road Runners 27:14
25 Lizzi Cheshire L 25 Bury Athletic Club 27:53
26 Jacqueline Shaw L45 3 Darwen Dashers RC 28:00
27 Janice Needham L55 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC 28:13
28 Melanie Blackhurst  L45 4 Todmorden Harriers & AC 28:18
29 Joanne Nelson L35 2 Darwen Dashers RC 28:19
30 $Beth Faulkner L 30 Unattached 28:19
31 Shirley Staveley L45 5 Burnden Road Runners 28:28
32 Nicki Rushton L45 6 Chorley Harriers 28:34
33 Nicoda McNamara L 33 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 28:36
34 Wendy Dodds L60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 29:.05
35 Carole Baines L45 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 29:08
36 Nicola Ryan L 36 Bury Athletic Club 29:16
37 Natalie Murphy L40 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 29:19
38 Sarah Saxon L 38 Bolton United Harriers & AC 29:23
39 Dawn Richards L45 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 29:32
40 Anna Crabtree L45 9 Chorley Harriers 29:42
41 Jill Butterworth L35 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 29:48
1 Leigh Harriers & AC 19 — 2 Louisa Thompson
2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 27 — 4 Sarah Yeomans
3 Horwich Rmi Harriers 52 — 1 Lyndsey Brindle
4 Chorley Harriers 56 — 10 Tara Bleasdale
5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 57 — 12 Jaclyn Davison
6 Burnden Road Runners 58 — 14 |saline Kneale
7 Bury Athletic Club 71 — 13 Katie Geelan
8 Blackburn Harriers & AC 78 — 3 Rebecca Taylor
9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 80 — 17 Helena Leathley
10 Radcliffe AC 87 — 6 Donna Cartwright
11 Todmorden Harriers & AC 90 — 20 Kathleen Brierley
12 Darwen Dashers RC 98 — 25 Jacqueline Shaw
13 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 121 — 33 Carole Baines
14 Bolton United Harriers & AC 167 — 36 Sarah Saxon
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Suzanne Budgett L45 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers 2519
2  Katie Geelan L35 1 Bury Athletic Club 26:16
3 Isaline Kneale L45 2 Burnden Road Runners 26:18
4 Natasha Fellowes L40 1 Chorley Harriers 26:39
5  Anna Blomfield L50 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC 2701
6  Kathleen Brierley L50 2 Todmorden Harriers & AC 27:04
7  Anne Ferguson L50 3 Burnden Road Runners 27:09
8  Lesley Fisher L50 4 Burnden Road Runners 2714
9  Jacqueline Shaw L45 3 Darwen Dashers RC 28:00
10 Janice Needham L55 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC 28:13
11  Melanie Blackhurst L45 4 Todmorden Harriers & AC 28:18
12 Joanne Nelson L35 2 Darwen Dashers RC 28:19
13 Shirley Staveley L45 5 Burnden Road Runners 28:28
14 Nicki Rushton L45 6 Chorley Harriers 28:34
15 Wendy Dodds L60 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 29:.05
16 Carole Baines L45 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 29:08
17 Natalie Murphy L40 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 29:19
18 Dawn Richards L45 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 29:32
19 Anna Crabtree L45 9 Chorley Harriers 29:42
20 Jill Butterworth L35 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 29:48
21  $Michelle Spencer L35 4 Southport Waterloo AC 29:51
22 Kathryn Davies L45 10 Radcliffe AC 29:54
23 Ann-Marie McGilvray L45 11 Radcliffe AC 30:00
24 Suzanne Gregory L35 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 30:04
25 EliseMils L50 5 Todmorden Harriers & AC 30:24
26 Fran Walker L40 3 Horwich Rmi Harriers 30:42
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Internet:

8 Abigail Howarth 9 Elizabeth Lee

5 Emma Flanagan

18 Hayley Corbishley

7 Suzanne Budgett44 Fran Walker

16 Natasha Fellowes30 Nicki Rushton
19 Anna Blomfield 26 Janice Needham
21 Anne Ferguson 23 Lesley Fisher

24 Lizzi Cheshire
15 Katie Trickett

34 Nicola Ryan
60 Jan Buckingham

31 Nicola McNamara32 Wendy Dodds
40 Kathryn Davies 41 Ann-Marie McGilvray

27 Melanie Blackhurst43

Elise Mills

28 Joanne Nelson

45 Linda Clarkson

42 Suzanne Gregory46 Kim O’Neill

55 Julie Lomax

76 Jane Walker

Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

27
28
29

Linda Clarkson
KimO'Neill

Diane Winterburn
Jenny Garside
Vickey Burton
Sarah Roberts
Katherine Thompson
Frances Dewhurst
Julie Lomax
Elizabeth W hitworth
Lorraine Leary
Melanie Robertson
Moyra Parfitt

Jan Buckingham
Lorna Taylor

Sue Taylor

Lisa Nuttall

Beryl Buckley
Mandy Goth
Susan Allen

Pam Hudson
Brenda Hesketh
Margaret Galvin
Jane Walker
Christine Leathley
Maria Parkinson
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L40
L40
L45
L35
L35
L40
L55
L45
L35
L40
L45
L50
L65
L45
L40
L50
L40
L60
L50
L50
L60
L55
L60

4 Darwen Dashers RC

5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
12 Rochdale Harriers & AC

6 Trawden AC

7 Chorley Harriers

6 Darwen Dashers RC

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
13 Chorley Harriers

8 Bolton United Harriers & AC
7 Oldham & Royton H & AC
14 Rochdale Harriers & AC

6 Todmorden Harriers & AC
1 Todmorden Harriers & AC
15 Blackburn Harriers & AC

8 Rossendale Harriers & AC
7 Darwen Dashers RC

9 Blackburn Harriers & AC

2 Glossopdale Harriers

8 Todmorden Harriers & AC
9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
3 Oldham & Royton H & AC

3 Horwich Rmi Harriers

4 Leigh Harriers & AC
L45 16 Bolton United Harriers & AC
L60 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
L40 10 Burnden Road Runners

ort
soff

29:51
29:54
30:00
30:04
30:24
30:42
30:55
30:58
31:13
31:27
31:30
31:39
31:58
32:05
32:24
32:38
32:40
32:45
32:48
33.07
33:09
33:36
33:45
33:47
33:58
34:01
34:31
34:51
35.04
35:35
36:03
36:16
36:18
36:53
3711
3719
38:40
38:51
41:25
41:42

30:55
30:58
31:13
31:27
31:58
32:05
32:24
32:38
32:40
32:45
32:48
33.07
33:09
33:36
33:45
34:01
34:31
34:51

35:35
36:03
37:11
37:19
38:51
41:25
41:42



1 Burnden Road Runners

2 Rochdale Harriers & AC

3 Chorley Harriers

4 Todmorden Harriers & AC

5 Darwen Dashers RC

6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

7

8 Horwich Rmi Harriers
Pos Name
1 Rebecca Taylor LJ
2  EmmaFlanagan LJ
3 Abigail Howarth LJ
4 Elizabeth Lee LJ
5  Jaclyn Davison LJ
6  Helena Leathley LJ
Pos Name Cat/Pos
1 Elliott Wylie JM
2 Anthony Dalton JM
3 Lewis Eccleston JM
4 Robert Warner JM
5  Ben Coop JM

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
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Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

18 — 3 Isaline Kneale
35 — 5 Anna Blomfield
37 — 4 Natasha Fellowes

41 — 6 Kathleen Brierley
47 — 9 Jacqueline Shaw
65 — 15 Wendy Dodds

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 66 — 16 Carole Baines

73 — 1 Suzanne Budgett

7 Anne Ferguson 8 Lesley Fisher

10 Janice Needham 20 Jill Butterworth

14 Nicki Rushton 19 Anna Crabtree

11 Melanie Blackhurst24 Elise Mills
12 Joanne Nelson 26 Linda Clarkson

18 Dawn Richards 32 Katherine Thompson
23 Suzanne Gregory27 Kim O'Neill

25 Fran Walker 47 Brenda Hesketh

Race 4 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 23:21
2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 24:46
3 Leigh Harriers & AC 25:22
4 Leigh Harriers & AC 25:39
5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 26:13
6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 26:42

Race 4 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

Senior - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:50
2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:59
3 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 42:06
4 Blackburn Harriers & AC 42:36
5 Bury Athletic Club 43:41

6 Dominic Walton JM 6 Blackburn Harriers & AC

7  Joseph Moores JM 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC
8  Andrew Cafferky JM 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC
9  Daniel Johnson JM 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC
10 Alex Heyes JM 10 Leigh Harriers & AC

Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

10 — 1 Elliott Wylie

2 Anthony Dalton 7 Joseph Moores

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

43:43
44:26
46:20
49:31
50:40



The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale Marl Pits on Saturday 3rd December 2011
Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Christopher Fell Rossendale Harriers & AC 39:55
2 Elliott Wylie JM 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:50
3 Nick Schofield V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:52
4 Mark Shakeshaft Bury Athletic Club 40:56
5  Mat Nuttall V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 41:02
6  Jonathan Wright V40 2 Todmorden Harriers & AC 41:25
7 Ashley Holt Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:39
8 Paul Thompson V40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:40
9  Nick Barber Todmorden Harriers & AC 41:43
10 Anthony Dalton JM 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:59
11 Dwane Dixon Todmorden Harriers & AC 41:59
12 Lewis Eccleston JM 3 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 42:06
13  Philip Bolton Rossendale Harriers & AC 42:14
14 Robert Warner JM 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC 42:36
15 Alex Foster Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 42:47
16  $Kirt Livesey V40 4 Wharfedale 42:50
17 Andy Staveley V50 1 Burnden Road Runners 43:17
18 Ben Coop JM 5 Bury Athletic Club 43:41
19 Dominic Walton JM 6 Blackburn Harriers & AC 43:43
20 $Gary Bagnall V40 5 Victoria Park Harriers 43:50
21 John Knowles V40 6 Burnden Road Runners 44:08
22 Joseph Moores JM 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC 44:26
23 Mark Walsh V40 7 Darwen Dashers RC 44:33
24 Simon Ford Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 44:33
25 Sean Molloy V40 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC 44:37
26  Mark Ellithorn V45 2 Chorley Harriers 44:40
27 Richard Stones Blackburn Harriers & AC 44:54
28 Tony Livesey Preston Harriers & AC 44:55
29 Andrew Milligan V45 3 Bury Athletic Club 45:07
30 John Lloyd Todmorden Harriers & AC 45:16
31 Steve Nolan V50 2 Burnden Road Runners 4517
32 Jack Dugdale Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:40
33 Jim Garside Trawden AC 45:42
34 Andy Orr Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:44
35 $Paul Marshal Wigan Phoenix 45:46
36 Andrew Fell Rossendale Harriers & AC 45:47
37 $Jordan Thomas Unattached 45:52
38 Gary Pearse V45 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC 46:02
39 Paul Leary V45 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 46:13
40 Andrew Cafferky JM 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC 46:20
41 Colin Davies V40 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC 46:24
42  Alan Hilton V40 10 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 46:31
43 David Motley Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:45
44  Keith Thomas V50 3 Burnden Road Runners 46:49
45 Andy Townsend V50 4 Horwich Rmi Harriers 46:58
46 David Watson V40 11 Preston Harriers & AC 47:.04
47 Chris Balderson V45 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:31
48 Paul Hobbs Todmorden Harriers & AC 47:58
49 Darren Fishwick V40 12 Chorley Harriers 47:58
50 David McConville V50 5 Bury Athletic Club 48:17
51 Mark Riches V45 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 48:24
52 Ivan Whighan V45 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 48:27
53 Mark Gornall V45 9 Leigh Harriers & AC 48:28
54  Troy Topping V4510 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 48:37
55 Robin Tuddenham V40 13 Todmorden Harriers & AC 48:38
56 Michael Kay V45 11 Horwich Rmi Harriers 48:40
57 Paul Brown Trawden AC 48:43
58 Matt Haworth Trawden AC 48:46
59 Sean Spillane Leigh Hariers & AC 48:51
60 David Croll V4512 Trawden AC 48:58
61 Martyn Pollitt V50 6 Burnden Road Runners 49:05
62 Simon Kelly Trawden AC 49:17
63 Daniel Johnson JM 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC 49:31
64 $Chris Whiteoak Unattached 49:38
65 Mark Almond V40 14 Blackburn Harriers & AC 49:42
66 Michael Ireland V45 13 Rossendale Harriers & AC 49:44
67 Les Smalley V45 14 Bury Athletic Club 49:48
68 Simon Fox V45 15 Darwen Dashers RC 49:49
69 Mark Wightman V50 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:49
70 James Rideout V50 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC 50:01
71 Michael Toms V45 16 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 50:14
72 Barry Greaves V55 1 Royton Road Runners 50:19
73 Paul Wareing V4517 Chorley AC 50:31
74 Jonathan Hyde Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 50:36
75 Alex Heyes JM 10 Leigh Harriers & AC 50:40
76 Jeremy Bradshaw V40 15 Rossendale Harriers & AC 50:45
77 Tony Hesketh V60 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers 51:00
78 Byron Edwards Bury Athletic Club 51:21
79 Ben Troughton Bolton United Harriers & AC 51:26
80 Dean Johnson Bolton United Harriers & AC 51:34
81 Mark Walker V40 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC 51:47
82 Daniel Timperley Oldham & Royton H & AC 51:51
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107
108

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

Ben Jones

Scott Grant
Stephen Lomax
Andrew Doyle
lan Crabtree
John Singleton
Kevin Smith
Stephen Leak
Chris Povey
Andrew Howarth
Colin Wood
Steve Foster
Paul Jackson
Mark Swindell
Scott Christie
John Mayall
John Linaker
Duncan Forrest
Andy Duffy
Chris Greenall
David Grundy
Paul Livsey
Terry Gardiner
Phil Hodgson
Dave Kershaw
John Orrell

Peter Murphy
David Flood
Darren Mannings
Richard Briscoe
Martin Jones
Simon Townsend
Dougie Ballantyne
Peter Ramsdale
John Cookson
Peter Walker
Mark Lysycia
Martin O'Reilly
Peter Dugdale
lan Hamilton
Stuart Carter
Kevin McGilvray
Lee Roberts
George Critchley
Norman Eames
Dale Grimshaw
David Moynihan
Mike Brown
Don Nichol

Kevin Doherty
Matthew Cox
Graham Schofield
Martin Brady
Henry Minorczyk
Nigel Brady
David FowlerGibbs
$Sean Beck
Neil Critchley
David Wharton
Paul Basnett
Steven Thomas
John Parker
David Crowe
Paul Wilkinson
Carl Buckley
Robert Hirst
$lan Jones
Shaun Lomax
Barry Chester
Phil Roberts
Mark Murphy
Neil Shuttleworth
Mark Wolfenden
John Minton
Joshua Thomas
Ronald Chappell
PhilMcCullagh
Barry Allman
Ged Johnson
Tom Hilton

Mike Coppin

V4017
V40 18
V55 2
V4518
V50 9

V4519
V50 10

V50 11 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

V45 20
V4019

V45 21 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

V45 22

V5012
V40 20
V45 23
V40 21

V45 24 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

V55 3
V55 4
V45 25
V50 13
V45 26
V40 22

V45 27
V45 28
V50 14

V40 23

V50 15 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

V50 16
V50 17

V60 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

V50 18
V55 5
V40 24
V50 19
V60 3

V40 25
V50 20
V55 6
V40 26
V50 21
V55 7
V45 29
V60 4
V45 30

V40 27
V40 28
V40 29
V55 8
V70 1
V45 31
V40 30
V60 5
V60 6
V45 32

V60 7
V60 8
V40 31
V65 1

V70 2

V60 9
V50 22
V55 9
V5510
V60 10
V65 2
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Bury Athletic Club

Trawden AC

Radcliffe AC

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Horwich Rmi Harriers

Chorley Harriers
Horwich Rmi Harriers

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Burnley Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Darwen Dashers RC

Todmorden Harriers & AC
Chorley AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Darwen Dashers RC
Bury Athletic Club

Oldham & Royton H & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Chorley AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Bolton Tri Club

Radcliffe AC

Chorley AC

Radcliffe AC

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Burnley Ac

Hyndburn AC

Preston Harriers & AC
Burnden Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley AC

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Unattached

Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Astley & Tyldesley Road R
Chorley Harriers

Horwich Rmi Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley Road R
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Glossopdale Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Unattached

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Chorley AC

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Radcliffe AC

Glossopdale Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Chorley AC

Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley AC

Astley & Tyldesley Road R
Darwen Dashers RC
Chorley AC

Chorley AC

ort
soff

52:00
52:02
52:02
52:09
52:16
52:17
52:19
52:25
52:45
52:46
52:48
53.01
53:15
53:20
53:23
53:31
53:32
53:41
53:47
53:49
54:00
5422
54:34
5437
54:39
55:03
55.07
55.07
55:18
55:19
55:20
55:24
55:30
55:36
55:44
55:51
55:56

27
41



Senior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

3 Nick Schofield 7 Ashley Holt 10 Anthony Dalton 13 Philip Bolton

11 Dwane Dixon 28 JohnLloyd 44 Paul Hobbs 51 Robin Tuddenham
18 Dominic Walton 25 Richard Stones 34 Gary Pearse 60 Mark Aimond
22 Simon Ford 38 Alan Hiton 47 Mark Riches 50 Troy Topping
32 Andy Orr 39 David Motley 43 Chris Balderson 48 Ivan Whighan
27 Andrew Miligan 46 David McConville 62 Les Smalley 73 Byron Edwards
29 Steve Nolan 40 Keith Thomas 57 Martyn Poliitt 96 Andy Duffy

54 Matt Haworth 56 David Croll 58 Simon Kelly 79 Scott Grant

65 James Rideout 74 Ben Troughton 75 Dean Johnson 81 Andrew Doyle
72 TonyHesketh 88 Colin Wood 91 Mark Swindell 111 Peter Ramsdale
82 lan Crabtree 90 Paul Jackson 129 Graham Schofield 137 Steven Thomas
84 Kevin Smith 99 Paul Livsey 104 Peter Murphy 150 Joshua Thomas
85 StephenLeak 93 John Mayall 115 Martin O'Reilly 122 Norman Eames
109 Simon Townsend 120 Lee Roberts 131 Henry Minorczyk 144 Barry Chester

Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 36 — 1 Christopher Fell 2 Elliott Wylie

2 Todmorden Harriers & AC 149 — 6 Jonathan Wright 9 Nick Barber

3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 156 — 5 Mat Nuttall 14 Robert Wamer
4 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 184 — 12 Lewis Eccleston 15 Alex Foster

5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 200 — 8  Paul Thompson 30 Jack Dugdale

6 Bury Athletic Club 229 — 4 Mark Shakeshaft 17 Ben Coop

7 Burnden Road Runners 257 — 16  AndyStaveley 19 John Knowles

8 Trawden AC 331 — 31 Jim Garside 53 Paul Brown

9 Bolton United Harriers & AC 390 — 36 Andrew Cafferky 59 Daniel Johnson
10 Horwich Rmi Harriers 455 — 41 AndyTownsend 52 Michael Kay

11 Chorley Harriers 507 — 24 Mark Eliithorn 45 Darren Fishwick
12 Darwen Dashers RC 521 — 21 Mark Walsh 63 Simon Fox

13 Rochdale Harriers & AC 526 — 35 Paulleary 76 Mark Walker

14 Chorley AC 674 — 68 Paul Wareing 102 Dave Kershaw
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Nick Schofield V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:52
2 Mat Nuttall V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 41:02
3 Jonathan Wright V40 2 Todmorden Harriers & AC 41:25
4 Paul Thompson V40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:40
5 $Kirt Livesey V40 4 Wharfedale 42:50
6  Andy Staveley V50 1 Burnden Road Runners 43:17
7  $Gary Bagnall V40 5 Victoria Park Harriers 43:50
8 John Knowles V40 6 Burnden Road Runners 44:08
9  Mark Walsh V40 7 Darwen Dashers RC 44:33
10 Sean Molloy V40 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC 44:37
11 Mark Ellithorn V45 2 Chorley Harriers 44:40
12 Andrew Milligan V45 3 Bury Athletic Club 45:.07
13 Steve Nolan V50 2 Burnden Road Runners 4517
14 Gary Pearse V45 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC 46:02
15 Paul Leary V45 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 46:13
16 Coalin Davies V40 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC 46:24
17  Alan Hilton V40 10 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 46:31
18 Keith Thomas V50 3 Burnden Road Runners 46:49
19 Andy Townsend V50 4 Horwich Rmi Harriers 46:58
20 David Watson V40 11 Preston Harriers & AC 47:.04
21 Chris Balderson V45 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:31
22 Darren Fishwick V40 12 Chorley Harriers 47:58
23 David McConville V50 5 Bury Athletic Club 48:17
24  Mark Riches V45 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 48:24
25 Ivan Whighan V45 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 48:27
26 Mark Gornall V45 9 Leigh Harriers & AC 48:28
27 Troy Topping V4510 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 48:37
28 Robin Tuddenham V40 13 Todmorden Harriers & AC 48:38
29 Michael Kay V45 11 Horwich Rmi Harriers 48:40
30 David Croll V4512 Trawden AC 48:58
31 Martyn Pollitt V50 6 Burnden Road Runners 49:05
32 Mark Almond V40 14 Blackburn Harriers & AC 49:42
33 Michael Ireland V45 13 Rossendale Harriers & AC 49:44
34 Les Smalley V45 14 Bury Athletic Club 49:48
35 Simon Fox V45 15 Darwen Dashers RC 49:49
36 Mark Wightman V50 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:49
37 James Rideout V50 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC 50:01
38 Michael Toms V45 16 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 50:14
39 Barry Greaves V55 1 Royton Road Runners 50:19
40 Paul Wareing V4517 Chorley AC 50:31
41 Jeremy Bradshaw V40 15 Rossendale Harriers & AC 50:45
42 Tony Hesketh V60 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers 51:00
43 Mark Walker V40 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC 51:47
44  Andrew Doyle V40 17 Bolton United Harriers & AC 52:09
45 lan Crabtree V40 18 Chorley Harriers 52:16
46 John Singleton V55 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 52:17
47 Kevin Smith V45 18 Darwen Dashers RC 52:19
48 Stephen Leak V50 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC 52:25
49 Andrew Howarth V4519 Leigh Harriers & AC 52:46
50 Colin Wood V50 10 Horwich Rmi Harriers 52:48
51 Steve Foster V50 11 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 53:01
52 Paul Jackson V4520 Chorley Harriers 53:15
53 Mark Swindell V40 19 Horwich Rmi Harriers 53:20
54 Scott Christie V4521 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 53:23
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Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

55 John Mayall V45 22 Rochdale Harriers & AC 53:31
56 Andy Duffy V50 12 Burnden Road Runners 53:47
57 Chris Greenall V40 20 Burnden Road Runners 53:49
58 David Grundy V45 23 Bury Athletic Club 54:00
59 Paul Livsey V40 21 Darwen Dashers RC 54:22
60 Terry Gardiner V45 24 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 54:34
61 Phil Hodgson V55 3 Todmorden Harriers & AC 54:37
62 Dave Kershaw V55 4 Chorley AC 54:39
63 John Orrell V45 25 Blackburn Harriers & AC 55:03
64 Peter Mumphy V50 13 Darwen Dashers RC 55.07
65 David Flood V45 26 Bury Athletic Club 55:07
66 Darren Mannings V40 22 Oldham & Royton H & AC 55:18
67 Simon Townsend V45 27 Chorley AC 55:24
68 Dougie Ballantyne V45 28 Blackburn Harriers & AC 55:30
69 Peter Ramsdale V50 14 Horwich Rmi Harriers 55:36
70 Peter Walker V40 23 Bolton United Harriers & AC 55:51
71 Mark Lysycia V50 15 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 55:56
72 Martin O'Reilly V50 16 Rochdale Harriers & AC 56:03
73 Peter Dugdale V50 17 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 56:16
74  lan Hamilton V60 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 56:37
75 Stuart Carter V50 18 Bolton Tri Club 56:47
76 Kevin McGilvray V55 5 Radcliffe AC 56:52
77 Lee Roberts V40 24 Chorley AC 56:57
78 George Critchley V50 19 Radcliffe AC 56:59
79 Nomman Eames V60 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 57:05
80 David Moynihan V40 25 Hyndburn AC 58:02
81 Mike Brown V50 20 Preston Harriers & AC 58:08
82 Don Nichol V55 6 Burnden Road Runners 58:11
83 Kevin Doherty V40 26 Blackburn Harriers & AC 58:19
84 Matthew Cox V50 21 Rochdale Harriers & AC 58:22
85 Graham Schofield V55 7 Chorley Harriers 58:27
86 Martin Brady V45 29 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 58:31
87 Henry Minorczyk V60 4 Chorley AC 58:53
88 Nigel Brady V45 30 Bury Athletic Club 59:29
89 Neil Critchley V40 27 Burnden Road Runners 1:00:21
90 David Wharton V40 28 Rochdale Harriers & AC 1:00:39
91 Paul Basnett V40 29 Astley & Tyldesley Road RR 1:00:59
92 Steven Thomas V55 8 Chorley Harriers 1:01:23
93 John Parker V70 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers 1:.01:27
94 David Crowe V45 31 Astley & Tyldesley Road RR 1:01:41
95 PaulWilkinson V40 30 Blackburn Harriers & AC 1:02:39
96 Carl Buckley V60 5 Glossopdale Harriers 1:03:23
97 Robert Hirst V60 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:.04:12
98 $lan Jones V45 32 Unattached 1.04:37
99 Barry Chester V60 7 Chorley AC 1:05:56
100 Phil Roberts V60 8 Rochdale Harriers & AC 1:06:58
101 Mark Murphy V40 31 Radcliffe AC 1:.07:.07
102 Neil Shuttleworth V65 1 Glossopdale Harriers 1:07:22
103 John Minton V70 2 Chorley AC 1:10:19
104 Ronald Chappell V60 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:13:50
105 PhilMcCullagh V50 22 Chorley AC 1:14:38
106 Barry Allman V55 9 Astley & Tyldesley Road RR 1:15:20
107 Ged Johnson V55 10 Darwen Dashers RC 1:17:31
108 Tom Hilton V60 10 Chorley AC 1:24:17
109 Mike Coppin V65 2 Chorley AC 1:28:32

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Harriers

Horwich Rmi Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC

Rochdale Harriers & AC

Chorley AC

38 — 5 Andy Staveley

54 —

1 Nick Schofield

80 — 4 Paul Thompson

105 —

119
122
132
142
153
238

2 Mat Nuttall

111 — 15 Alan Hilton

— 10 Andrew Milligan
— 9 Mark Ellithorn

— 17 Andy Townsend
— 7 Mark Walsh

— 13 Paul Leary

— 38 Paul Wareing

6 John Knowles
8 Sean Molloy

12 Gary Pearse
22 Mark Riches
21 David McConville 32 Les Smalley
20 Darren Fishwick 43 lan Crabtree
40 Tony Hesketh
45 Kevin Smith
46 Stephen Leak

27 Michael Kay
33 Simon Fox
41 Mark Walker

11 Steve Nolan
14 Colin Davies
19 Chris Balderson 23 Ivan Whighan
30 Mark Almond
25 Troy Topping

16 Keith Thomas
31 Michael Ireland
34 Mark Wightman
61 John Orrell

49 Steve Foster
56 David Grundy
50 Paul Jackson
48 Colin Wood

57 Paul Livsey
53 John Mayall

60 Dave Kershaw 65 Simon Townsend75 Lee Roberts
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